PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Matthias Dietrich	07/12/2010
Michael Liebler	09/14/2010
Hans-Joachim Lippert	09/16/2010
Roland Rink	07/12/2010
Jens Schafer	07/12/2010
Thomas Schubert	08/03/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AREVA NP
Street Address:	Tour AREVA 1, Place Jean Millier
City:	Courbevoie
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92400

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12935198

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)736-2427

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212 736 1940 Phone: Email: ddk@ddkpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Davidson, Davidson & Kappel, LLC

485 7th Avenue Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 568.1024

REEL: 025779 FRAME: 0163

Address Line 1:

501433363

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danielle Sullivan
Total Attachments: 4 source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif	

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

1) DIETRICH Matthias, a German citizen,

residing at: Kegelbahnstrasse 92 63579 FREIGERICHT GERMANY

2) LIEBLER Michael, a German citizen,

residing at: Am Zenterling 50 91560 HEILSBRONN GERMANY

3)LIPPERT Hans-Joachim, a German citizen,

residing at: Am Galgenberg 17 91315 HÖCHSTADT GERMANY

4) RINK Roland, a German citizen,

residing at: Hans-Geiger Strasse 3 91052 ERLANGEN GERMANY

5)SCHÄFER Jens, a German citizen,

residing at: Sachsenstrasse 12a 91052 ERLANGEN GERMANY

6)SCHUBERT Thomas, a German citizen,

residing at: Thomaestrasse 76 59494 SOEST GERMANY

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

AREVA NP

Tour AREVA 1, Place Jean Millier 92400 COURBEVOIE FRANCE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Nuclear fuel assembly for boiling water reactor

which application was filed by the undersigned on March 30, 2009 as PCT application No. PCT/EP2009/053763, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at Flage
this day of 12. July 2010

Inventor(s)

DIETRICH Matthias

LIEBLER Michael

LIPPERT Hans-Joachim

RINK Roland R. Min h

SCHUBERT Thomas

SCHÄFER Jens

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

1) DIETRICH Matthias, a German citizen,

residing at: Kegelbahnstrasse 92 63579 FREIGERICHT GERMANY

2) LIEBLER Michael, a German citizen,

residing at: Am Zenterling 50 91560 HEILSBRONN GERMANY

3) LIPPERT Hans-Joachim, a German citizen,

residing at: Am Galgenberg 17 91315 HÖCHSTADT GERMANY

4) RINK Roland, a German citizen,

residing at: Hans-Geiger Strasse 3 91052 ERLANGEN GERMANY

5)SCHÄFER Jens, a German citizen,

residing at: Sachsenstrasse 12a 91052 ERLANGEN GERMANY

6)SCHUBERT Thomas, a German citizen,

residing at: Thomaestrasse 76 59494 SOEST GERMANY

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

AREVA NP

Tour AREVA 1. Place Jean Millier 92400 COURBEVOIE FRANCE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Nuclear fuel assembly for boiling water reactor

which application was filed by the undersigned on March 30, 2009 as PCT application No. PCT/EP2009/053763, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at	Enle	ana.	en_	
this day of	•	*/	2010	

Inventor(s)

DIETRICH Matthias

LIEBLER Michael

LIPPERT Hans-Joachim

Hand Frachin Expert

RINK Roland

SCHÄFER Jens

SCHUBERT Thomas

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

1) DIETRICH Matthias, a German citizen,

residing at: Kegelbahnstrasse 92 63579 FREIGERICHT GERMANY

2) LIEBLER Michael, a German citizen,

residing at: Am Zenterling 50 91560 HEILSBRONN GERMANY

3)LIPPERT Hans-Joachim, a German citizen,

residing at: Am Galgeńberg 17 91315 HÖCHSTADT GERMANY

4) RINK Roland, a German citizen,

residing at: Hans-Geiger Strasse 3 91052 ERLANGEN GERMANY

5)SCHÄFER Jens, a German citizen,

residing at: Sachsenstrasse 12a 91052 ERLANGEN GERMANY

6)SCHUBERT Thomas, a German citizen,

residing at: Thomaestrasse 76 59494 SOEST GERMANY

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

AREVA NP

Tour AREVA 1. Place Jean Millier 92400 COURBEVOIE FRANCE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Nuclear fuel assembly for boiling water reactor

which application was filed by the undersigned on March 30, 2009 as PCT application No. PCT/EP2009/053763, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at Sost	
this day of 3. Aujust 2010	Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna
Inventor(s)	
DIETRICH Matthias	LIEBLER Michael
LIPPERT Hans-Joachim	RINK Roland
SCHÄFER Jens	SCHUBERT Thomas

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

1) DIETRICH Matthias, a German citizen,

residing at: Kegelbahnstrasse 92 63579 FREIGERICHT GERMANY

2) LIEBLER Michael, a German citizen,

residing at: Am Zenterling 50 91560 HEILSBRONN GERMANY

3)LIPPERT Hans-Joachim, a German citizen,

residing at: Am Galgenberg 17 91315 HÖCHSTADT GERMANY

4) RINK Roland, a German citizen,

residing at: Hans-Geiger Strasse 3 91052 ERLANGEN GERMANY

5)SCHÄFER Jens, a German citizen,

residing at: Sachsenstrasse 12a 91052 ERLANGEN GERMANY

6)SCHUBERT Thomas, a German citizen,

residing at: Thomaestrasse 76 59494 SOEST GERMANY

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

AREVA NP

Tour AREVA 1, Place Jean Millier 92400 COURBEVOIE FRANCE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Nuclear fuel assembly for boiling water reactor

which application was filed by the undersigned on March 30, 2009 as PCT application No. PCT/EP2009/053763, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at	Erlangen	
this day of	14. Sep.	2010

Inventor(s)

DIETRICH Matthias

.IEBLER Michael

LIPPERT Hans-Joachim

RINK Roland

SCHÄFER Jens

SCHUBERT Thomas

PATENT REEL: 025779 FRAME: 0168

RECORDED: 02/09/2011